SANDBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL Weekly News

SPRING 1 WEEK 4

29th January 2016 After School Clubs

After school clubs now on offer this term:

Monday Year456 Gymnastics (4 weeks starting 18th Jan)
Special Points of
Interest: Wednesday Year 6 Study Club
° After School Wednesday  Year123 Art & Craft (5 weeks started 13th Jan)
Clubs
Thursday Years1-6 Drama
o Farm to Fork
Thursday Years FS2123 Street Dance (5 weeks started 14th Jan)
. Coffee
Mornings Friday Years234 Gymnastics (5 weeks started 15th Jan)
o Parking

Whilst we endeavour to provide a variety of after school clubs throughout the
year to cater for as many children as possible, if not enough children sign up
we may be forced to amend the schedule.

Farm to Fork

Year 1 are off to Tesco in Bidston on Tuesday 9th February, Year 2 on
Wednesday 10th February to follow the food trail from the farmer’s field to
the dinner table. Please ensure all permission slips are returned to school.
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School Dinners

If you pay for your child’s school dinner please
can we have payment in full for each week on
a Monday

1 Day =£2.20
1 Week = £11.00
1st Half term = £63.80 (up to 12th February)

2nd Half Term = £59.40 (up to 1st April)

Holiday Dates

FASTWORKS

Our next meeting is being held in the
family room on Monday 8th February at
2.00pm.

Half-term Monday 15th February 2016 - Friday 19th February 2016
INSET DAY 4 Monday 22nd February 2016
School open Tuesday 23rd February 2016 - Friday 1st April 2016

BANK HOLIDAYS Friday 25th March 2016 & Monday 28th March 2016 (Easter)

Spring Break Monday 4th April 2016 - Friday 15th April 2016

Active Kids

It is that time of year again when Sainsbury’s / Sainsbury’s locals issue collectible

vouchers when you do your shopping. One voucher for every £5 you spend. These

vouchers can be turned into new items of school equipment. Please ask extended fam-
ily members and neighbours. The scheme runs from 27th January to 3rd May, and we
have a collection box placed in the school reception area.

Winter Weather

Please ensure that you send children to school with suita-

ble outdoor clothing. Many children travel to school in cars
and therefore do not wear heavy jackets / coats but they
are outside 3 times a day the longest being up to 45

minutes at lunch time




